STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

Form C-129 Revised 10-1-73

	APPI	LICATION FO	OR EXCEPT	ION TO NO	D-FLARE RULE 3	06	
RECEIVED	4	NFO Permit No.					
DEC 1 2 19					(For Division Us		
O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFF	ICE	Sun Explora	tion & Proc	luction Co	ompany		
	whose address is	P. O. B	ox 1861, Mi	dland, Te	exas 79702	,	
	hereby requests	an exception to	Rule 306 for	1 0	lay	days or untii	
	December	11	_, 19 <u>84</u> , for	the followin	g described tank batter	y (or LACT):	
					Pool_East Millman		
					wnship <u>19-S</u> Ran		
	Number of wells producing into battery2						
В.					els per day, the estimate		
C.	Name and locati				·······	per udy.	
D.	Distance		_Estimated co	st of connect	ion		
E.		eption is requested for the following reasons:					
	Request to flare gas due to Phillips Petroleum Company's Artesia Pla to be shut down to make process revisions and to perform maintenance						
-							
F.	that the informat	that the rules and ision have been tion given above i lowledge and belie	complied with is true and comp	and	Approved Until		
	Deef	In ton	2			CONSERVATION DIVISION	
	Associate	(Signature) e Accountant (Title)	1 ;		Title		
	12-3-84	ļ			Date		
		(Date)					

"Cas-Gil ratio test may be required to verify estimated has volume.

STATE OF NE		DIL CONSERVATION E P. O. BOX 2088	DIVISION	Form C-129						
INERGY AND MINERA		SANTA FE, NEW MEXIC	0 87501	Revised 10-1-79						
l	RECENTEDIEXTI	CI FOR EXCEPTION TO N	IO-FLARE RULE	306						
	DEC 12 1984									
	O. C. D.		NFO Permit No.							
	ARTESIA, OFFICE			(For Division Use Only)						
	Sun Exi	ploration & Production (Company							
٦.	Applicant, Sun Exploration & Production Company Whose address is P. O. Box 1861, Midland, Texas 79702									
hereby requests an exception to Rule 306 for <u>1 day</u> gavs or until										
December 11, 19_84, for the following described tank battery (or LACT):										
	Name of Lease <u>New Me</u>	xico Z StateName_of	Pool_East Millma	an Queen Grayburg						
	Location of Battery: Un	it Letter <u>A</u> Section <u>12</u> T	ownship <u>19-S</u> B	ange <u>28-E</u>						
	Number of wells producing	ng into battery2	······································	•						
З.	Based upon oil productio	n ofbar	rels per day, the estima	ated volume						
с.	of gas to be flared isMCF; Value\$82.50per day.									
D.	Distance	Estimated cost of connec	tion							
E.	DistanceEstimated cost of connection									
		gas due to Phillips Petr	roleum Company's	Artesia Plant						
		o make process revisions								
		•								
F.	I hereby certify that the ru	ul es and regulations of the Oil		1 						
	Conservation Division have	 been complied with and above is true and complete to 	Approved Until	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	the best of my knowledge ar	nd belief.								
		А		CONSERVATION DIVISION						
	De Am	tem)								
		nature)								
		ille)	Title							
	12-3-84	Pate)	Date							
	•••									

"Cas-Gil ratio test may be required to verify estimated das volume.

STATE OF NE NERGY AND MINERA RE	W MEXICO LS CEPARIMENT SAN CEIVED BY	ONSERVATION E P. O. BOX 2088 TA FE, NEW MEXICO OR EXCEPTION TO N	0 87501	Form C-129 Revised 10-1-75		
	O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE	SR EXCEPTION TO N		(For Division Use Only)		
т. 2. 2.	Applicant, <u>Sun Explorat</u> whose address is <u>P. 0. Bo</u> hereby requests an exception to <u>December 11</u> Name of Lease <u>New Mexico 2</u> Location of Battery: Unit Lette Mumber of wells producing into Based upon oil production of <u>Same</u> of gas to be flared is <u>33</u> Name and location of the neares	DX 1861, Midland, T Rule 306 for1 _, 19_84, for the following Z StateName of rA Section 12T battery2 40barr MCF; Value	exas 79702 day ng described tank batter Pool East Millman ownship <u>19-S</u> Bar rels per day, the estimat	ry (or LACT): <u>1 Queen Grayburg</u> <u>1 ge _28-E</u> <u>1 ge _volume</u>		
D. E.	DistanceEstimated cost of connection This exception is requested for the following reasons: Request to flare gas due to Phillips Petroleum Company's Artesia Plant to be shut down to make process revisions and to perform maintenance duties.					
F.	i hereby certify that the rules and Conservation Division have been that the information given above is the best of my knowledge and benef. Dee Autom (Signature) Associate Accountant (Title) 12-3-84 (Date)	complied with and true and complete to	Вү	CONSERVATION DIVISION		

Cas-Oil ratio test may be required to verify estimated das volume.

1

المراجع والتفاق للسرة فالمعتمرة المتحادي

Emple NAT Z STATE



RECEIVED BY

PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY

ODESSA, TEXAS 79762 4001 PENBROOK

XPLORATION AND PRODUCTION GROUP

November 26, 1984

DEC 12 1984 <u>GAS PRODUCERS TO PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY'S ARTESIA PLANT</u> O. C. D.<u>GATHERING SYSTEM</u> ARTESIA, OFFICE

> This is to advise that Phillips Petroleum Company's Artesia Plant will be shut down at 6:00 a.m., M.D.T., Tuesday, December 11, 1984. This shut down is necessary to make process revisions and to perform minor maintenance duties. It is anticipated that gas will be turned back into the gathering system at approximately 6:00 a.m. M.D.T., Wednesday, December 12, 1984.

We ask that producers shut out their gas to the Artesia Gathering System during this period. Since no gas can be taken into the system during this shut down, any deliveries through the gas meters during this time period will be deducted from the total sales deliveries for the month when volumes are recorded in the gas settlement statements. Any requests for variances to flare gas on the lease should be directed to New Mexico Oil Conservation Division.

Please accept our apologies for any inconveniences which may be caused by this short notice and if you have any questions regarding this shut down, you may contact Phillips Petroleum Company's Hobbs Office, AC 505-393-5121.

Very truly yours,

PHILLIPS_PETROLEUM COMPANY BRuch for Nich Moddung N. B. Maddux

NBM:vm

cc: New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (2)
P. O. Box 1980
Hobbs, NM 88240
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (2)
Drawer DD
Artesia, NM 88210
Transwestern Pipeline Company (2)
Box 156
Carlsbad, NM 88220